

Dexter Township

PLANNING COMMISSION

6880 DEXTER-PINCKNEY ROAD DEXTER, MI 48130

TELEPHONE: 734-426-3767 FAX: 734-426-3833 WWW.DEXTERTOWNSHIP.ORG

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that, under the provisions of §31.08 of Dexter Township Zoning Ordinance, amended effective October 13, 2020, the Dexter Township Planning Commission will hold a PUBLIC HEARING at the Dexter Township Hall at 6880 Dexter-Pinckney, Dexter MI, 48130.

DATE: Tuesday, November 28, 2023

TIME: 6:00 pm

PURPOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING

Project Description: Public comment regarding proposed new Dexter Township Master Plan

The proposed Master Plan is available for review at https://www.dextertownship.org/wp-content/uploads/Dexter-Township-Master-Plan-Report-DRAFT 2023-07-24.pdf.

Members of the public are welcome to attend the public hearing in person or by counsel to express views on the petition. Written comments should be addressed to the Planning Commission, 6880 Dexter-Pinckney, Dexter, MI 48130, or may be sent by email to the Planning and Zoning Department at DPZ@dextertownship.org. All correspondence must be received by 12:00 noon on the public hearing date.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Michigan Open Meetings Act), being MCL 15.265(4), and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990, as amended, being Title 42 Chapter 126 and Title 47 Chapter 5 of the United States Code.

The Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon seven days' notice to the Dexter Township Planning and Zoning Department.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Planning and Zoning Department by writing or calling the Office Manager at the address and phone number printed at the top of this page.